P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 P

The DRV8830 is available in 10-pin MSOP and WSON packages with PowerPAD™ (Eco-friendly: RoHS & no
Sb/Br).
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERABLE PART TOP-SIDETA PACKAGE (2)
NUMBER MARKING
Reel of 3000 DRV8830DRCR 8830
PowerPAD™ (WSON) - DRC
Tube of 120 DRV8830DRC 8830
–40°C to 85°C
Reel of 2000 DRV8830DGQR 8830
PowerPAD™ (MSOP) - DGQ
Tube of 80 DRV8830DGQ 8830
(1) For the most current packaging and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
2PowerPAD is a trademark of Texas Instruments.
PRODUCT PREVIEW information concerns products in the Copyright © 2010, Texas Instruments Incorporated
formative or design phase of development. Characteristic data and
other specifications are design goals. Texas Instruments reserves
the right to change or discontinue these products without notice.
查询"DRV8830"供应商
P
R
O
D